MP7680
Rev. 3.00
1
FEATURES
• MPS Pioneered Segmented DAC Approach
• Four Double-Buffered 12-bit DACs on a Single Chip
• Independent Reference Inputs
• Lowest Gain Error in a Multiple DAC Chip

Rev. 3.00
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package
Type
Temperature
Range Part No.
Ceramic Dip
Ceramic Dip
PQFP
PQFP
Plastic Dip
Plastic Dip
–40 to +85°C MP7680JD
–40 to +85°C MP7680KD
–40 to +85°C MP7680JE
–40 to +85°C MP7680KE
–40 to +85°C
–40 to +85°C
MP7680JN
MP7680KN
+2 +4
+1 +2
+2 +4
+1 +2
+2 +4
+1 +2
+16
+16
+16
+16
+16
+16
Ceramic Dip –55 to +125°C MP7680SD +2 +4 +16
INL
(LSB)
Gain Error
(LSB)